

FORM NO. RSC-4  
[Pursuant to Rule 3(3)]  
Before The National Company Law  
Tribunal Bench at Chennai  
Company Petition No. CP/145(CHE)/2021  
Mailam Upping Engineering Ltd., Petitioner  
**PUBLICATION OF NOTICE**  
NOTICE may be taken that an application was presented to the Hon'ble Tribunal at Chennai on the 13th day of Nov.2021 for confirming the reduction of the paid up share capital of the above Company from Rs. 27,57,77,300 to Rs. 9,65,22,055. The notice to individual creditors has been issued. The list of Creditors prepared on the 31st day of October 2021 by the company is available at the registered office of the company for inspection on all working days during 11am to 5pm between 27.05.2022 to 07.09.2022.  
If any Creditor of the Company has any objection to the Application or the details in the list of creditor's, the same may be sent along with supporting documents and details about his name, address and the name and address of his Authorised Representative if any, to the undersigned at No. 273 (Old No. 130) II floor, Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai - 600001 within 3 months of the date of this notice.  
If no objection is received within the time stated above, entries in the list of creditors will in all the proceedings under the above Application to reduce the share capital of the company be treated as correct.  
It may also be noted that a hearing has been fixed for Wednesday, the 7th day of September 2022 on which date this Hon'ble Tribunal shall hear the Application. In case any creditor intends to attend the hearing he should make a request along with his objections, if any.  
**A. NARAYANAN**, Advocate  
#273, old no. 130, II floor, Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai 600001  
Mobile: **8610406951**  
Email: **acs.narayanan@gmail.com**  
Counsel for Petitioner  
Date: 27.05.2022 Place: Chennai

## Business Standard

### MUMBAI EDITION

Printed and Published by Sangita Kheora on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and Printed at M/s. Dangat Media Private Limited, 22 Digha M.I.D.C., TTC Industrial Area, Vishnu Nagar, Digha, Navi Mumbai, 400708 and M/s. Dainik Bhaskar, Plot no. 10.11, Sector B, Industrial Area, Govindpura, Bhopal (M.P.)-462023. & Published at H/4 & I/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, PB.Marg, Worli, Mumbai- 400013

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO: 66308/1996  
Readers should write their feedback at **feedback@bmail.in**  
Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
**Ms. Mansi Singh**  
**Head-Customer Relations**  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & I/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, PB.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
**E-mail: subs\_bs@bmail.in**  
"or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

**Overseas subscription:**  
(Mumbai Edition Only)

One year subscription rate by air mail  
INR 51765 : USD 725

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.  
Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.  
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.  
**No Air Surcharge**

BAMBINO AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN NO.L15440TG1983PLC004363				
No.4E, Surya Towers, S.P. Road, Secunderabad-500 003, Telephone No. 040-44363332, Email id cs@bambinoagro.com; Website: www.bambinoagro.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2022				
		Rs.in lakhs		
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 Audited	Quarter Ended 31-03-2021 Audited	Year Ended 31-03-2022 Audited
1	Income from Operations	6022.37	5570.37	25764.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	178.64	18.67	1302.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	178.64	18.67	1302.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	87.83	(20.16)	885.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	87.83	(20.16)	885.23
6	Equity Share Capital	800.88	800.88	800.88
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):	1.10	(0.25)	11.05
	1. Basic	1.10	(0.25)	11.05
	2. Diluted			

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
The full format of the Audited financial Results is available on the websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.bambinoagro.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**BAMBINO AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**SHIRISHA MYADAM**  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN No.07906214

Place : Secunderabad  
Date : 26-05-2022

## PODDAR PIGMENTS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: E-10-11 & F-14-16, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, SITAPURA, JAIPUR (Raj.)- 302022  
CIN: L24117RJ1991PLC006307, Tel. No.: 0141-2770202/03, Fax No.: 0141-2771922

Email address: jaipur@poddarpigmentsltd.com, Website address: www.poddarpigmentsltd.com  
Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8420.58	7726.73	8100.63	30011.73	26433.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	782.86	873.08	1235.29	2861.41	3094.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	782.86	873.08	1235.29	2861.41	3094.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	539.24	680.17	1030.05	2125.02	2365.76
5	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period(net of tax)(Net gains/(losses) on fair value of equity instruments and actuarial gain/(loss) on defined benefit plan)	1,045.20	(681.95)	556.67	5,593.34	3,112.54
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,584.45	(1.78)	1,586.72	7,718.36	5,478.30
7	Equity Share Capital	1061.00	1061.00	1061.00	1061.00	1061.00
8	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	30,687.86	23,234.76
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	5.08	6.41	9.71	20.03	22.30
	2. Diluted:	5.08	6.41	9.71	20.03	22.30

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 21st May, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on the 26th May 22  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone result for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and company's website www.poddarpigmentsltd.com  
3. The Board has recommended dividend of Rs 2.50 per share, payable subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting. Total outgo on this accounts will be Rs. 265.27 lakhs.  
4. The newly set up manufacturing facility of the Company situated at Chaksu, Dist. Jaipur, Rajasthan has started commercial production from 23rd March 2022. The Unit has been set up to manufacture Additive & Colour Masterbatches and Engineering Plastic Compounds and the total installed capacity has been enhanced from 14400 MTPA to 18000 MTPA. However, it depends upon a particular product mix and may vary with changes in the product mix.  
5. The total Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) is resultant impact of net gain/loss based on fair value of equity instrument and fair value of actuarial gain/loss as per Ind AS. As per fair valuation, the Cumulative impact of Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) is a net Gain of Rs. 5593.34 lakhs during the year 2021-22 including net Gain of Rs 1045.20 lakhs in the current quarter.  
6. The Company has only one reportable business segments i.e. Master batches and accordingly disclosures requirement of separate segment information in terms of Ind-AS 108 are not applicable to the company.  
7. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022 and 31st March, 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year respectively.  
8. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's grouping/classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Poddar Pigments Limited  
S. S. PODDAR  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 26<sup>th</sup> May 2022

JTPM ATSALI LIMITED						
CIN: U27320MH2018PLC304905						
Registered Office: Grand Palladium, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 175 CST Road, Kolivry Village, MMRDA Area, Santacruz East, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, India, 400098 Contact No: 022-3957 1454   Email ID: jtpmatsali@aioncp.com   www.jtpmatsali.com						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022						
(Amount in Thousand)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Financial Year ended 31.03.2022	Previous Year ended 31.03.2021	Financial year ended 31.03.2022	Previous year ended 31.03.2021
		Refer note 4	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,406	53,681	81,528	53,681	81,528
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(115,478)	(369,121)	(304,496)	(368,375)	(199,541)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(115,478)	(369,121)	(304,496)	(368,375)	(199,541)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(115,447)	(369,283)	(304,272)	(368,537)	(199,317)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(115,447)	(369,283)	(304,272)	(369,341)	(194,424)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	100	100	100	100	100
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	(1,093,883)	(724,550)	(1,378,450)	(1,009,109)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(1,093,733)	(1,093,733)	(724,450)	(1,378,350)	(1,009,009)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,236,834	3,236,834	2,096,306	3,236,834	2,096,306
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	N/A*	N/A*	N/A*	N/A*	N/A*
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)					
	1. Basic:	(11,544.74)	(36,928.26)	(30,427.24)	(36,934.05)	(19,442.38)
	2. Diluted:	(11,544.74)	(36,928.26)	(30,427.24)	(36,934.05)	(19,442.38)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N/A	-	N/A	N/A	N/A
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.0452	0.0095	(0.0087)	0.0115	0.3390
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	0.01	(0.01)	0.01	0.34

\* As the networth is negative, debt/equity ratio has not been computed

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 26, 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out an audit of the results for the financial year ended March 31, 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of detailed format for the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and financial year ended financial results along with notes thereto are available on the website of BSE Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.jtpmatsali.com  
3. For the Items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website viz. www.bseindia.com  
4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter for the financial year ended March 31, 2022 which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.  
5. Previous year / period figures have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever necessary to confirm the current periods classification

For JTPM Atsali Limited  
Sd/-  
**Nikhil Gahrotra**  
Director  
DIN: 01277756

Date: May 26, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

HPL		HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED	
CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945		Regd. Office: 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi 110 002	
Ph.: +91-11-23244411, Fax: +91-11-23226339		E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com, Website: www.hplindia.com	


EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	32,513.58	28,004.34	30,783.99	1,01,395.47	87,509.35
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,725.61	925.12	1,701.32	1,393.48	1,372.30
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,725.61	925.12	1,701.32	1,393.48	1,372.30
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,352.32	930.39	1,410.92	780.46	1,002.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,254.08	943.67	1,471.74	720.14	1,061.90
6	Equity share capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	70,018.83	69,398.29
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10 each)					
	1. Basic (Rs.)	2.10	1.44	2.19	1.21	1.55
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	2.10	1.44	2.19	1.21	1.55

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	32,392.58	27,325.57	30,528.87	1,00,427.98	85,019.66
2	Profit before tax	1,423.77	715.02	1,494.55	1,086.62	1,077.01
3	Profit after tax	1,264.48	727.21	1,224.63	711.95	795.47

**Notes :-**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director's at their respective meetings held on May 26, 2022. Audit under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have expressed an unmodified report on the above results.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com  
3. Subject to the approval of the shareholders in the forthcoming Annual General Meeting of the company, the Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 0.15 (1.5%) per equity share of Rs. 10 each for the financial year 2021-22.  
4. The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto March 31, 2022 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2021, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.  
5. Previous quarter/year ended figures have been regrouped/restated wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of  
HPL Electric & Power Limited  
Lalit Seth  
Chairman  
DIN: 00312007

Place : Noida  
Date : 26.05.2022



SAKSOFT

your digital transformation partner

SAKSOFT LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocyt, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096, Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72202TN1999PLC054429 | Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | website: www.saksoft.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2021
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income	14,221.63	49,150.25	10,010.98	38,989.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,231.23	8,038.31	1,584.23	5,839.21
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,231.23	8,038.31	1,584.23	5,839.21
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	1,755.09	6,326.15	1,251.26	4,544.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	21.76	29.97	230.74	942.84
Equity Share capital	1,000.65	1,000.65	995.75	995.75
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	17.55	63.37	12.57	45.68
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	16.10	58.29	11.57	42.52
Notes :				
1.Key Standalone financial information				
Turnover	5,216.76	17,264.27	3,085.24	12,632.77
Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,397.57	3,452.42	405.44	2,520.09
Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,139.17	2,722.32	297.48	1,860.61

2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on May 26, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com .

3.The Board recommended a final dividend of Rs. 3.00/- (30%) per Equity Share of the face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022 subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company. This is in addition to the Rs. 3.00/-per equity share interim dividend declared in November 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Aditya Krishna

Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai

Date: May 26, 2022